STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF SECURITIES REGULATION

IN THE MATTER OF: )
Local Government Center, Inc., et al. ) Case No. C-2011000036
)

APPEARANCE OF STEVEN M. GORDON

NOW COMES Steven M. Gordon, Esquire and submits his Appearance on behalf of
Maura Carroll in the above-captioned matter,
Respectfully submitted,

Maura Carroll
By Her Attorneys

SHAHEEN & GORDON, P.A.
Dated: January 13, 2012 By:  /s/ Steven M. Gordon
Steven M. Gordon
NH Bar #964

Shaheen & Gordon, P.A.

107 Storrs Street

P.O. Box 2703

Concord, NH 03302-2703
Telephone:  (603) 225-7262
Facsimile: (603) 225-5112
sgordoniashaheengordon.com

SHAREEN & GORDON PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
107 STORRS STREET, PO, BOX 2703, CONCORD, NH O33C2-2703 GC3-225-7262




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this 13" day of January 2012 forwarded a copy of my
Appearance via email to the following: .

William C. Saturley, Esquire wsaturley@preti.com

Meagan Rose, Esquire Meagan.rose(@nh.gov

Andru H. Volinsky, Esquire avolinskv{@bernsteinshur.com
Jeffrey Spill, Esquire ispilli@sos.nh.gov

Mark E. Howard, Esquire mhoward(@howardruoff.com
Michael D). Ramsdell, Esquire mramsdell@orr-reno.com
Joshua M. Pantesco, Esquire jpantesco@orr-reno.com
Adrian LaRochelle, Esquire Adrian larochelie(@sos.nh.gov
Earle Wingate, Esquire Earle. wingate(@sos.nh.gov
Eric Forcier, Esquire eric.forcler(@sos.nh.oov
David Frydman, Hsquire dfrydman@nhlgc.org

Jaye L. Rancourt, Esquire - jrancourt(@bclilaw.com

Roy Tilsley, Esquire rtilsley@bernsteinshur.com
Brian M. Quirk, Esquire bquirk@preti.com

/s/ Steven M. Gordon
Steven M. Gordon
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